
10

This drawing contains information confidential
to Star Manufacturing International, Inc.
No reproduction or disclosure of its 

CERTAIN INSTANCES MAY NOT BE AVAILABLE
ILLUSTRATIVE PURPOSES ONLY AND IN
SOME ITEMS ARE INCLUDED FOR

contents is permitted.

STAR MANUFACTURING INTERNATIONAL, INC.
SK2373  REV. A          11/20/09

MODEL CG5SSPT-120V

66

16

60
61

56

6

14

21
19

20

15

17

18

67

13

10
11

12

9

8

7

6

5

4

321

26
Nameplate

27
38

32

39
40

41 22

22

42

48

47

46

45

43
44

36

28

29

30

33

34
35

32

31

23
24

25
7

16

5
52
7
3

2

54

62 19

65

59
58

55

57

13

11

53

8

51

50

49

64

63
16



11

	 CG5SSPT-120V Split Lid Table Top TOASTER

PARTS LIST								 November 20, 2009, Rev A

 IMPORTANT: WHEN ORDERING, SPECIFY VOLTAGE OR TYPE GAS DESIRED	             PAGE	1
          INCLUDE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER							 OF	2

Some items are included for illustrative purposes only and in certain instances may not be available.

  Number 
Per
Unit Description

MODEL

Part
Number

  Key
 Number

	1	2  F-Z11377 	1	 CASTING, BOTTOM - GROOVED
	2	2  C-1827 	4	 WASHER #10 EXT STL NP

3	 D9-Z3903 2	 BRACKET, PROBE MOUNT
	4	2  E-Z1470 	2	 SENSOR

5	2 C-Z3350	4	  HALF CLAMP .188 D STL ZP
	6	2  C-8833	2	  SCREW 8-18X1/2 HEX STL NP

7	2 �C-�5�� �� SCREW �0-��X�/8 RHP STL
8	2 C-08-07-0285	 8	 SCREW 10-24X3/4X3/8 TYPE
9	2 N-Z11418	2	  ELEMENT,BTM,425W,120V

	1 0	 D9-Z11420	2	  RETAINER BOTTOM ELEMENT
11	 2A-Z6604	 8	 SPACER - INSULATION PLATE
12	 D9-Z11702	 1	 INSULATION, BOTTOM
13	 2C-Z2893	 8	 NUT 10-24 HEX STL ZP

	14	2  C-Z2992	 8 BOLT 1/4-20X1 PHP STL NP
	1 5	2 	  WASHER 1/4 INT STL NP

16	 2C-08-07-0040	 14	 NUT 1/4-20 ACHD STL NP
	1 7	2 C-Z2593	4	1  0-24x1 1/2 SL HX/W NP

18	 2R-Z11609	 1	 COUNTER BALANCE
19	 2E-Z2898	 2	 CONDUIT ASSY. - PTFE

	2 0	2 E-Z11227	2	  SLEEVE, WIRE
21	 2A-Z11611	 2	 PLATE (COUNTER BAL. MT.)

	22	  D9-Z11474	1	  BASE - FRONT
	23	  D9-Z11656	4	  BRACKET, SIDE HANDLE
	24	2  B-Z11499	2	  HANDLE, SIDE
	2 5	2 	12	  WASHER #10 INT STL NP�C-���0
 �� D9-GR0�7� � GREASE CABINET ASSEMBLY
	2 7	2 E-Z11610	1	  POWER CORD,14/3,5-15P,42"

28	 2C-200240	 2	 NUT, 1/4-20 HEX, SS
	2 9	2 C-Z6754	2	  WASHER 1/4 FLAT SS
	3 0	2 A-Z7760	4	  FOOT-1" CHROME PLATE ZINC
	31	  D9-Z11515	2	  FOOT BRACKET

32	 2K-Y3240	 1	 BUSHING HEYCO SR 17-2
	33	  D9-Z11479	1	  BASE BOTTOM

34	 2K-08-07-004	 8	 SPACER, ROUND
	3 5	2 	  SPACER
	36	2  J-Z11593	2	  CONTROL BOARD, SINGLE SG
	3 7	
	3 8	2

39	
	4 0	2

D9-GR0��� � GREASE DRAWER ASSEMBLY 
�I-05-07-00�� � BOOT SWITCH
Z1-70-07-0343 1 SWITCH GUARD
�M-��-07-00�8 � LABEL ON & OFF

	41	2  M-Z11473	1	  OVERLAY
	42	2  E-Z3808 	1	 SWITCH(EATON)-30A@120V,
	43	2
	44	2
	4 5	2

�E-05-07-0�5� � RELAY �0 AMP
�E-05-07-0�5� � TRANSFORMER ��5/�0V �VA 
�E-Z�89� � TERMINAL BLOCK (�0�)

46	 2E-Z3768	 2	 LOCKNUT, CONDUIT 1/2 INCH
47	 2C-Z3447	 5	 NUT 8-32 HEX W SS

	4 8	 D9-GR0424	1	  REAR PANEL ASSEMBLY
49	 D9-GR0448	 2	 BURN GUARD ASSY. - RIGHT

D9-GR0449	 2	 BURN GUARD ASSY. - LEFT
50	2 F-Z11376	2	  CASTING, TOP - GROOVED
51	2 N-Z11419 	2	 ELEMENT, TOP,275W,120V

 Star Manufacturing International, Inc.



12

PARTS LIST								       	 November 20, 2009, Rev A		

												               	

   

 IMPORTANT: WHEN ORDERING, SPECIFY VOLTAGE OR TYPE GAS DESIRED	 	           	             PAGE
	           INCLUDE MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER							       OF

			 

Some items are included for illustrative purposes only and in certain instances may not be available.

   Number 
Per
Unit Description

Part
Number

  Key
  Number

														2             
														2              	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	

     Star Manufacturing International, Inc.

	 52	2 E-Z3278	2	  RTD PROBE - 48" LONG WIRE
	 53	 D9-Z11614	 2	 INSULATION - TOP
	 54	 2A-Z6604	 8	 SPACER - INSULATION PLATE
	 55	 2C-Z2899	 4	 5/16-18UNC TOPLOCK L/NUT
	 56	2 C-Z5883	 8	1 0-24 X 1/2 FZA SCREW
	 57	 D9-Z11422	 2	 HOUSING - TOP
	 58	 2C-Z3200	 4	 PIN - TOP HOUSING
	 59	2 V-Z11594	2	  HANDLE, CG5SSPT
	 60	 2A-Z3827	 2	 PLATE,STAMPING - CONDUIT
	61	2  C-Z3917	4	  RIVET, POP, .188 (AD66BS)
	 62	 2C-Z3780	 4	 RETAINER, CONDUIT
	63	2  B-Z11379	2	  ARM, RIGHT
	64	2  B-Z11378	2	  ARM, LEFT
	6 5	2 C-20109-42	4	  SCRW SS 1/4-20X 1 FLTHD
	 66	 D9-GR0422	 2	 TOP BURN GUARD ASSY.
	6 7	 PS-GR14	 AR	 ROLLERBEARING KIT

MODEL

	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 CG5SSPT-120V Split Lid Table Top TOASTER




